Minnesota law.
INDEX TO SPECIAL LAWS.

ALBERT LEA,— SEC.	PAGE.
Plat of addition to villiage of, vacated	30 4
Amendment to act of 1870 relating to town of	820
v	
ANOKA,—	
Amendment of 1872 concerning the town of	270
,	
APPROPRIATIONS.—	
To build a bridge across Lake Oscar, Douglas county	393
To build a bridge across Pomme de Terre river in Swift Co	894
To build a bridge across Rum river, Mille Lacs county	395
To Meeker county to bridge Crow river	396
To McLeod county to bridge Crow river	397
To Swift county to bridge Bridge Chippewa river	398
To Faribault county to bridge Blue Earth river	399
To Faribault county to bridge east branch of Blue Earth river	400
To Faribault county to bridge east branch of Blue Earth river	401
To build a bridge across Lake Irene, Douglas county	402
To Otter Tail county, to bridge the Red River	403
To build a road from Duluth to Pigeou river	404
To improve Long Prairie river, Todd county	405
To Jackson county, to bridge Okabena creek	405
To Nobles county, to build bridges	406
To bridge Chippews river in Grant county	407
To establish a State road from Lanesburg to Northfield	408
To Kandiyohi county to bridge outlet of Big Kandyohi lake	409
To Wright county to bridge Crow river	410
To Redwood county, to bridge Cottonwood river	411
To Lincoln county, to bridge Dead Coon lake	412
To improve road and build bridges from Frazee city to Peli-	110
can Rapids	413
To improve road from Burnhamsville to Sauk Centre	414
To Wilkin county to bridge the Bois des Sioux river	415
To Otter Tail county to bridge the Pellcan river	416
To Pope county to bridge the Little Chippewa river	417
To Wright county, to bridge the Crow river	418
To Otter Tail county, to bridge the Otter Tail river	419
To Murray county, to bridge the inlet of Lake Shetek	420
To Mansfield, Freeborn county, to bridge Stewards creek	421
To Becker county, to bridge Buffulo river	421
	422
To Yellow Medicine county, to bridge Yellow Medicine river	720
ATTOMINE OF THE AD	
AUSTIN, CITY OF,—	^ 0
Limits of, described	92

92

AUTHORITY GRANTED,— SEC.	PAGE.
The Browsville and Root River Internal Improvement Com-	
pany to take water of Root River	287
The St. Paul Warehouse and Elevator Co. to increase number	
of directors	292
The Minneapolis & St. Louis Ry. Co., to extend its branch line	298
The voters of Owatonna, to vote upon license question	299
The voters of Dodge Centre, to vote upon license question	800
The register of deeds of Kandiyohi county, to transcribe	
records	300
Rice county, to convey real estate to city of Faribault	302
The auditor of Ramsey county, to transcribe records	316
The treasurer of Stearns county, to pay over moneys	821
The Chaska Ind. School Dist. to acquire title to the public	000
square in Chaska	330
The voters of Ind. School Dist. No. 7, Faribault, to fix the	881
salaries of district officers	333
To Rock county, to issue bonds	334 334
To Nobles county, to issue bonds	33 1 335
To Clay county, to issue bonds	836
To Isanti county, to issue bonds	336
To village of Glencoe, to issue bonds	337
To city of Stillwater, to issue bonds	333
To city of Minneapolis, to issue bonds	339
To city of Minneapolis, to Issue bonds	840
To town of Little Falls, to issue bonds	341
To towns of Wabasha county, to 1 sue bonds	342
To towns of Hennepin, Wright and other counties, to issue	V
bonds	347
To Crow Wing county, to issue bonds	351
To towns in Martin, Jackson, Nobles and other counties, to	
issue bonds	352
To towns in Benton, Sherburne, Isantl and other counties, to	
issue bonds	354
. To city of St. Cloud, to issue bonds	855
To towns in Houston and Fillmore counties, to issue bonds.	357
To Mrs. Amelia E. Birdsey, executrix, to sell real estate	861
To drain a lake in Kandiyohi county	368
To connect lakes in Pope county by a ditch or canal	370
To lower certain lakes in Anoka and Isanti countles	371
To raise the water of Long lake, Kandiyohi county	371
To drain certain lakes in Isanti county	372
To lower the water of certain lakes in Hennepin county	373
To drain certain lakes in Meeker and Wright counties	373
To use lakes in Douglas county to obtain a water power	374
To Fordyce S. Richards, to keep a ferry	375
To Lake City, to aid in constructing a roadway	375 386
To Shakopee, to maintain a ferry To Red Wing, to take stock in a transit company	389
To hea wing, to take stock in a manage company	903
BIRDSEY, AMELIA E.,-	
Executrix, &c., authorized to sell real estate	361
BOND ACTS AMENDED,-	
Amendment to special act of 1868	318
Amendment to special act, chapter XLIV, of 1874	358
Amendment to special act, chap, LIV, of 1874	359
Amendment to special act, chap. LIV. of 1874	860
Amendment to special act, chap. XXIX, of 1874	360

BONDS, ISSUE OF AUTHORIZED,—	SEC.	PAGE
To fund the floating debt of Rock county		338
To fund the floating debt of Nobles county	• •	334
To fund the floating debt of Clay county		335
To fund the floating debt of Isanti county		336
To fund the floating debt of Ramsey county	• •	886
By Glencoe village, to aid in erection of town hall		387
By city of Stillwater, for a bridge across Lake St. Croix	••	338
By city of Minneapolis, for a bridge across the Mississippi.		339
By city of Minneapolis, for bridge purposes	• •	840
By town of Little Falls, for stated purposes	• •	341
By towns in Wahasha county, to aid railroad construction.	• •	342
By towns in Hennepin, Wright, Meeker and Kandiyohi cou	D-	
ties, to aid railroad construction	••	847
To fund the floating debt of Crow Wing county	• •	351
By counties of Martin, Jackson, Cottonwood, Nobles, Murre		
Rock, Pipestone and Faribault, or any town therein,		
aid R. R. construction	• •	352
By oity of St. Cloud, to adjust the religious a Layron & Pans Ry	••	354
By city of St. Cloud, to adjust its railway indebtedness By towns in Houston and Fillmore counties		355
Amendment to act of 1874 concerning the, by city of Wino		357
a sahaal huilding	ца	920
a school building	 	358
Ulm		359
Amendment to act of 1874 concerning the, by town of Clar.	٠.	359
		-
BRIDGES.—		
Across Winona Lake		891
Across the Inlet to Lake Oscar		898
Across the Pomme de Terre river		894
Across Rum river		895
Across Crow river in Meeker county		896
Across Crow river in McLeod county		897
Across the Chippewa river to Lac qui Parle		398
Across the Blue Earth in Faribault county	••	399
Across the east branch of the Blue Earth river in Blue Ear		
Clty		400
Across the east branch of the Blue Earth river in the town		
Brush Creek		401
Across Lake Irene, Douglas county		402
Across Red River, Otter Tail county		408
Across Okabena creek		405
In Nobles and Rock counties	• •	406
Across the Chippewa river, in Grant county	• •	407
Across the outlet of Big Kandlyohi lake	• •	409
Across Crow river, in Wright county		410
Across Cottonwood river, Redwood county		411
Across outlet of Dead Coon lake. Lincoln county		412
In Otter Tall and Becker counties	• •	413
Across the Bols des Sioux river, Wilkin county		415
Across the Pelican river, Otter Tail county	• •	416
Across the Little Chippewa river, Pope county		417
Across the Crow river, Wright county	• •	418
Across Otter Tail river, Otter Tail county	• •	419
Across Lake Shetek inlet, Murray county		420
Across Stewards creck, Freeborn county		421
Across Buffulo river, Becker county		421
Across Yellow Medicine river, Yellow Medicine county	••	423

	SEC.	PAGE.
Relating to the lands granted to the		290
Amendment relating to locating railroad of	•	294
ALEXTED COTINE		
CARVER COUNTY,— Repeal of act regulating clerk hire in		301
Number of county commissioners of,—term of office of	. 1	306
Number of commissioner districts,—how made		
Election and qualification of such commissioners.		
Distribution of terms	. 4	
Vacancies,—how filled	. 5	•
Chairman elected, when,—his duties	. 6	
Vacancy in the chair		•
First election under the act	. 8	_
Redistricting, when required	. 9	
Actisticing, when required	. 8	<i>8</i> 06
OTTANOS OF MARK		
CHANGE OF NAME,— Of Ida May Tracy to Ida Morton, and of Mary Jane Tracy t	^	
Jennie May Moore	v	362
Of Anton William Haefer to Anton William Shubert	• •	362 362
Of Bertha Prehn to Bertha Tenney	•	
Of John Johnson to John Balman	•	863
Of John Jackson to John Palmer	• •	868
Of Edmond Wilson to Edmond Vincent Caswell		868
Of persons named Basse to Payles	•	364
Of the tewn "Upper Yellow Medicine" to "Eidswold"		363
Of Laura Ann Prescott to Laura Mixer		365
Of Sara Lurline Eaton to Sara Lurline M'Laurin		365
Of "The Trustees of the First Scandinavian," &c., to "The	ie.	
First Swedish Meth. Epis. Church of Minneapolis"	•	366
Of Nelly Viola Jackson to Nelly Viola Westman, and of Joh	n	
Nelson to John Augskarius Westman	• •	866
Of Edward Olson to Edward Olson Forsag		367
Of Halvor Knutson to Halvor Knutson Wolstad		867
Of Gullik Olson to Gullik Olson Langen, Ole G. Olson to O	le	
G. Langen, Peter G. Olson to Peter G. Langen, Ole 1	E.	
Olson to Ole E. Langen, and Ansten Olson to Ansten ().	
Langen		368
	. •	0.00
CHASKA, VILLAGE OF,-		
Amendment to charter of		247
A mondificate to charger of	• •	271
MILAMBIRED WILLIAM OR		
CHATFIELD, VILLAGE OF,—		0.50
Amendment to the charter of	• •	250
CHISAGO COUNTY,—		
Removal of county seat to Centre City	1	l 295
Notice of vote on removal question	2	2 295
Form of ballots	8	3 295
Conduct of election	4	295
Canvass of votes by county board	5	295
Law takes effect when	6	
COUNTY SEAT,—		5.A.E
Of Chisago county, removal of	• •	295
Of Meeker county, established at Litchfield	••	296
DAKOTA COUNTY,-		
Treasurer of, required to omit collection of a certain tax		321
		1 ش

Election in, legalized	. PAGE 249
Voters of, authorized to vote on licensing the sale of liquors	30
DDATMACH ON LAWRE	
DRAINAGE OF LAKES,— (See "Waters.)	
DULUTH AND IRON RANGE R. R. COMPANY,— Grant of swamp lands to the	1 280
Lands conveyed to the, when	
	8 287
DULUTH, CITY OF,-	
Certificates of, declared prima facte evidence of the facts	
stated therein	319
EYOTA, VILLAGE OF,—	
Incorporation of—limits of	197
	2 197
	8 197 4 198
	5 198
Duty of the president	8 198
Duty of the recorder	7 198
Duty of the treasurer	
Duty of the justice of the peace	
Duty of the constable	l 200
Term of officers—election held, when and how	200
Vacancy, how filled	3 200
Who are qualified electors 14	200
Village treasurer to receive what funds 16	
Powers of the council detailed	$egin{smallmatrix} 5 & 201 \\ 7 & 203 \end{bmatrix}$
Of nuisances	203
Auditing of accounts	203
Actions for violation of charter, ordinances, &c 20	204
Service of process against the city 21	204
Control of the liquor traffic	204
Laying out, opening, &c., of streets, &c	204 204
Limitation of taxation for general purposes 25	
Taxes levied by council	
Collection of taxes 27	205
Complaints for violation of charter, ordinances. &c 28	
Power given necessary to carry charter into effect 29	
Village road district—overseer—road taxes	206 206
Judges of election for first election 82	206
The charter declared a public act	206
FARIBAULT, CITY OF,	
Amendment to the charter of	88
FARMINGTON, VILLAGE OF,-	
Amendment to charter of	256

FERRY,—	SEC.	PAGE.
pardyca S. Richards authorized to keep a, at Wabasha		875
Take City authorized to construct and keep a, at Lake City		876
w C Malone authorized to keep a, at Greenfield		382
ghakopee authorized to keep a, at Shakopee		386
Amendment to act authorizing Wabasha to keep a		888
City of Red Wing, authority of, regarding	• • •	389
Across Winona Lake		391
AV-F		
FISHWAYS,—		
On the Zumbro river, required constructed	1	809
How they shall be constructed	2	809
Penalty for not constructing fishways		810
Unlawful to catch fish on or near the fishways, when		810
Objecting to describe an or near the next sale, the next the next to the next		
FORT SNELLING BRIDGE COMPANY,-		
Amendment to the charter of		291
Appendment to the charter of	•••	201
FREEBORN COUNTY,—		
Paupers made a town charge, in	1	801
Applications for aid how made	2	801
Applications for aid, how made	8	801
Laws as to residence of the poor, apply to towns in Freebo	יייי	001
County	4	801
Who are superintendents of the poor		302
Who are substituted degree of and boot	•••	304
GLENCOE, VILLAGE OF,-		
Amendment to charter of, sec. 5	1	257
Amendment to charter of, sec. 17	2	257 257
Amount to charter of both the	_	20.
HASTINGS, FIRST PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH OF,-		
Relating to annual meetings of		811
Titing to an and an impossible of the control of th		011
HENDERSON, BOROUGH OF,-		
Limits of	1	261
Incorporation of	2	261
Subdivisions of to be called districts	8	261
Officers of	4	262
Organization of the council, style of ordinances	5	262
Publication of ordinances	6	262
Council meetings	7	262
Untles of the mayor	8.9	262
Duties of the clerk	10	268
Duties of the treasures	11	263
Duties of the justice	12	268
Duties of the marshal		264
Dutles of the attorney		264
Borough elections	. 16,17	264
Special elections	18	264
Terms of office		264
Qualifications of officers elect	20	265
Officers of the borough as peace officers	21	265
Officers to deliver records to successor	22	265
Powers of the council	23	265
To prevent danger of fires	24	267
To prevent danger of disease	25	267
To protect against fires	26	267
Of highways, streets, alleys, &c	27	267 268
Costs of improvements, how borne	ZX	268

	SEC		Page.
Rorough road district	;	29	268
Opening and grading streets, repairing levees, &c	:	30	268
Duty of street commissioner	:	81	268
Limit of taxation—special taxes	1	32	268
Collection of taxes		33	268
Actions for violation of charter or ordinances			269
Repeal of inconsistent laws			269
Change of Charter by state law			269
Provisions for first election	••	57	269
HENNEPIN COUNTY,-			
Act relating to avenues between St. Paul and Minneapolis.	• •		316
Act relating to the poor of the county	••		317
HODEDON E A			
HODSDON, E. A.,— Restored to citizenship			309
Restored to childenemp	••		000
INVER GROVE, TOWN OF,— .			
Territory of, annexed to Rosemount	• •		305
•			
JORDAN, VILLAGE OF,-			
Amendment to charter of, sec. 1		1	259
Amendment to charter of, sec. 2		2	259
Amendment to charter of, sec. 8	• •	8	260
Amendment to charter of, sec. 15		4	260
Amendment to charter of, sec. 24	••	5	261
KANDIYOHI CGUNTY,-			
Register of deeds authorized to transcribe records			300
negister of deeds have the stanson to transcribe records			000
LAKE CITY, CITY OF,—			
Amendment to charter relating to pleading ordinances, &c.			91
			•
LAKE SUPERIOR AND MISS. R. R. COMPANY.			
Act to confirm certain mortgages by the, and for other pi	ır-		
poses	• •		281
Preamble to above	• •		280
Act relating to lands of, vesting them in certain trustees. Preamble to same			284 282
Preamote to same	••		202
LEWISTON, VILLAGE OF,—			
Incorporation of		1	177
Limits of		2	177
Officers of, terms of office		3	177
Elections for village purposes		4	178
General elections		Б	178
Qualifications of officers elect		6	178
Powers of the trustees	• •	7	179
Fines and penalties, extent of	• •	8 9	182 182
Of pulsances			183
Auditing of accounts.		11	183
Actions under the charter or ordinances		12	188
Who are eligible to office		18	183
Actions, how commenced for violation of charter or or	di-		
nances	••	14	188
ች ች			

THITTOMOSI TITT LOD OF	C	D
LEWISTON, VILLAGE OF,— Village not liable for board or jail fees, when	SEC.	PAGE. 189
Authority of the constable and police officers		188
Service of process in suits against village	. 17	183
Charter affected by State laws, when	. 18	184
Control of liquor traffic		184
Opening, laying out, &c., streets or alleys	20	184
Cost of various vidage improvements, how paid	21	184
Notice to property owners to build sidewalk		184
Or village may build it at their cost		184
Collection of assessments		184
Width of sidewalks	25	185
· Village constitutes a road district-roads and road labor	26	185
Limitation of taxation for village purposes	27	185
Trustees may order levy of taxes	28	185 185
Duties of assessor	20 20	186
Actions for violation of charter and ordinances		186
Village officers as peace officers		186
Appeals, when allowed	88	186
Plenary powers to carry charter into effect	84	186
Charter, changeable by state law, how	85	186
LYLE, VILLAGE OF,-		
CHAPTER I.		
	_	
Incorporation of		217
Limits of Elective officers		$\frac{217}{217}$
Terms of—qualification		217
Terms of quantourous	•••	21,
CHAPTER II.		
Common Council, who compose		218
Common Council, power of over its organization and proceedings		218
Common Council, shall elect road overseer		218
Village elections		218
The first election	8	218
Vacancies, how filled	9	219
Compensation allowed	10	219
Delivery of official documents to successor in office		219
Refusal to enter upon office	12	219
CHAPTER III.		
Oaths and bonds of officers elect		219
Failure to elect on proper day		219
Duties of mayor		220
Liability of mayor to indictment		220 220
Dutles of the recorder	6	220 220
Duties of the treasurer		220
Duties of the marshal	8	221
Village road districts	9	221
Of highways, overseers, &c	10	221
Official names	. 11	921

TWEE WITTAGE OF	ena.	D. 0.
LYLE, VILLAGE OF,—	SEC.	PAGE. 221
Proof of publication in official paper		221 221
Who are peace officers		
Powers and duties of the village justice	15	221
Report of justice made quarterly	16	228
Duty of village assessor	17	223
Duty of Athage assessor	11	250
CHAPTER IV.		
Style of ordinances	1	223
Powers of council detailed		
Passage of ordinances		
Auditing of accounts		
Village police, special constables		
Cost of improvements, how borne		225
Public work done by contract let to lowest bidder		226
Property subject to what taxation		226
Collection of taxes		226
Laying out, opening, &c., of roads, streets, &c		226
Actions for violation of charter or ordinances	11	226
Inhabitants not incompetent jurors or witnesses	12	227
Village real estate		
When not liable for board and jail fees of convicts	14	227
MARINE, VILLAGE OF,—		
CHAPTER I.		
Incorporation of the-limits described	1	120
Village officers, elective and appointed, and their terms		
Annual elections · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
The first election		
When official terms begin		
Canvass and return of votes		
Frauds at village election	7	
Qualification of officers elect	8	122
CHAPTER II.		
Who compose the village council	1	122
Eligibility to office		
Of a quorum and less than a quorum		122
Council's control of its proceedings and members	4	122
Style of ordinances		
Journal of proceedings		
Councilmen not eligible to what office	7	
Vacancies	8	
Council meetings	9	
Taxes for general purposes		
Limitation of amounts of same	11	
Collection of taxes Detailed powers of village council	19	123 123
Passage and publication of ordinances	10	123
Of nulsarces		
Council may condemn private property to public use	16	128
Of the sale of intexticating liquors	17	128

MARINE, VILLAGE OF,-

SEC. PAGE.

CHAPTER III.

Duties of president	5,6	129 129 180 130 181
CHAPTER IV.		
Village authorized to make local improvements	1	182
For what purposes	2	132
Expenses thereof to be defrayed by assessments	8	132
Assessment commissioners	4	132
How improvements to be authorized	5	182
Duty of commissioners recommending the opening or grading		
of streets	6	138
Assessment of damages and benefits	7	133
Notice of the property to be condemned	8 9 0	183
Value of property, damages and benefits to be estimated		184
	10	184 184
When part of the land has been donated	11 12	184
Lands and buildings belonging to different persons	13	185
	14	135
Assessment roll—notice of confirmation	15	185
Appeals from assessments	16	186
Effect of confirmation without appeal	17	136
When the property may be taken by village	18	137
Effect of taking the whole of lands on leases and the like	19	187
	20	137
Record of commissioners' proceedings	21	187
Sidewalks, &c., to be laid by property owners or at their		
cost	22	187
Commissioners to assess the cost of improvements not ex-		
ceeding 200 dollars	28	188
Assessments upon railway companies		188 138
Notice of the making of such assessments		138
Contracts advertised for, for doing the work of improvements		139
Contracts let to lowest bidder		139
Council may oversee work, payment as work progresses		139
One advertisement may contain more than one notice		140
Warrants for collection of assessments		140
Notice of issuing of warrants	82	140
Penalty on warrants unpaid for thirty days	33	140
All assessments are liens on the real estate		141
Application for judgment on unpaid assessments, notice		141
Filing of proofs with clerk of court		141
Docketing of such suits by the clerk		141
Hearing of such suits by the court		141
Order of sale on judgment	39	142
Authority to the sheriff to sell the lands	4U 47	142 142
Advertisement of sale		142
Certificates of sale given by sheriff		143
Lands sold to village, if no bids be made	44	148
Sheriff's return of sale	45	148

MARINE, VILLAGE OF,—	SEC.	PAGE.
Of redemption	46	148
Certificates of sale assignable	47	144
Deeds made under such sale, evidence of what	48	144
Change of officers not to affect proceedings	. 49	144
When sales of land to be made		144
What shall not invalidate assessments		145
Lands sold a second time for like assessments	52	145
Lands bought in by the village	53	145
Treasurer's compensation	•• 04 la	145
docks, &c	55	145
Appointment of Commissioners	. 56	146
Notice of appointment to the commmissioners		146
Examination by the commissioners		146
Of the award of damages	59	146
Of the assessment of expenses and damages	60	146
Collection of such assessments	61	147
When the land may be taken	62	147
In case land owner is under legal disability	68	147
Of appeals		147
Survey and plat of improvements required	65	147
CHAPTER V.		
Darlo de età collegado		
Bonds to aid railroads		
Description of such bonds		148
Of the election		
Taxes for payment of interest and principal	5	148
CHAPTER VI.		
Election not held or official act not done at proper time	1	148
Village may hold real estate for what		
Modification of charter by state law	8	
Appeals, when allowed and when not		
Township clerk of Marine to deliver papers to village record		149
One road district—street commissioner	6	149
Road labor tax—commutation		149
Provision for getting share of road funds due from county	8	149
Use of the town house for village purposes	9	
Village forms part of township of Marine	10	
County auditor's notice of moneys belong to village		
Publication of ordinances		
Enrollment, signing and attesting of ordinances		
Officers to deliver official records to successors		
Enforcement of laws and ordinances		
Penalty for misconduct of village officers		
Of a village cemetery	17	151
Judgment discharged or fine remitted, how		
Inhabitants not incompetent jurors or witnesses		
All village work to be let to the lowest bidder The charter declared a public act		
MEEKER COUNTY,—		00.0
County seat of, established at Litchfield	$1 \dots 2$	
Notice of vote on the question	2	

MERRIAM,—	SEC.	PAGE.
Town plat of the village of, vacated	• •	298
MINNEAPOLIS & ST. LOUIS RAILWAY COMPANY,—		
Authorized to construct a branch	• •	298
MINNEAPOLIS, CITY OF,—		
Amendments to act amending consolidation act		37
Amendments to sec. 3, chapter 10	1	
Amendments to sec. 12, chapter 10	2	
Amendments to sec. 13, chapter 10		
Amendments to sec. 18, chapter 10		
Amendments to sec. 30, chapter 10		
Amendments to Municipal Court act		38
Provisions regarding a deputy clerk		
Terms of Municipal Court for civil actions, proceedings for		
the recovery of money only		39
Of trial by referees, exceptions, new trials, &c	8	41
Bond of plaintiff before judgment, when personal service	of	
summons on defendant was not had	1, 24	
Judgment opened within six months, when	. 1, 25	42
School money raised in, apportioned how	• •	817
MINNEISKA, VILLAGE OF,—		
Incorporation of—limits of	1	227
Officers of		
Qualification and term of officers of		
Bond of village treasurer.		
Organization and powers of the common council		
Fines, penalties and punishments		
Passage of ordinances		
Prosecutions for violation of charter or ordinances		230
License moneys, fines, &c., belong to village		
The first village election	10	280
Subsequent village elections 1	1, 12	230
Tax for building sidewalks, improving streets, &c	13	230
Collection of taxes		
County Commissioners not to license liquor traffic	15	231
Dutles of the treasurer16, 1	7, 18	231
Auditing of accounts19, 2	0, 21	231,232
Report of the village justice		
Of the justice of the peace and the constable	28	282
Vacancies, how filled	24	232
Judge of election being absent	- 25	232
Land for cemetery purposes	· · 26	232
Village still a part of Minneiska town		
Charter declared a public act		
Style of all ordinances	•• 30	2 34
MINNESOTA CENTRAL R. R. COMPANY,-		
Authorized to construct branch to St. Paul and Minneapolis	3.	289
Amendment to act allowing consolidation		294
MONTICELLO ACADEMY,-		
Amendment to territorial charter of		295
winentiment to settifolist charfet at	• •	200
MONTICELLO, VILLAGE OF,—		_
Limits of, set apart for incorporation	. 1	246

MONTICELLO, VILLAGE OF,-	SEC.	PAGE.
Commissioners to post notices designated	2	
Incorporation to be effected by organization under the ge	n-	
eral law		246
MOODUDAD WILLIAM OF		
MOORHEAD, VILLAGE OF,-		
Incorporation of	1	
Limits of	2	
Officers of		
Annual elections		
Election district for general elections		240
Village officers' qualification, compensation, duties, &c	6	240
Powers of the trustees detailed		241
Report of village finances	8	242
Of highways	9	
Penalties and forfeitures	. 10	
Limit of taxation		
Duty of assessor		
Collection of taxes.		
Damages from laying out, opening, &c., streets, &c		
Actions for violation of charter or ordinances		
Civil actions by the city		
Land for cemetery purposes		
Moorhead village still a part of Moorhead town	18	244
•		
MORRISTOWN, VILLAGE OF,-		
		100
Incorporation of, limits of		
Elective and other officers		
Qualification of officers, oaths and bonds		
Organization of the common council	4	
Duties of the president	5	188
Duties of the recorder	6	188
Duties of the treasurer		188
Duties of the justice of the peace	. 8	
Dutles of the constable	9	
Village elections		
Of vacancles	11	
Of vacancies	•• 11	. 150
TITLE 11.		
•		
Powers of the common council detailed	1	190
Passage and publication of ordinances		
Of nulsances		
Auditing of accounts	. 4	193
•		
TITLE III.		
Actions to recover penalty or forfeiture	1	193
Prosecutions commenced, how	1	
Frosecusions commission, now	2	
Authority of the constable		
Service of process in suits against the village	4	
Change in charter by state law	5	
Control of liquor traffic		
Of the laying out, opening, &c., of streets, &c		10.
Sidewalks built by property owners	8	1:4
Or at their expense and by the council	9	
Collection of assessments	10	
Width and material of sidewalks		

MURRISTUWN, VILLAGE UF,—	BEC.	PAGE
Limitation of general taxation	12	194
Taxes to be levied by council	••• 18	195
Collection of taxes		
Complaints for violations of charter or ordinances		
Of the prevention and extinguishment of fires		
Village road district—overseer	17	195
Plenary power of the council to carry charter into effect	18	196
Election district for general elections	19	196
Maintenance of bridges	20	196
Submission of the charter to popular vote	21	. 196
• •		
NATURALIZATION PAPERS,—		
Fatlin Olson Blakre's, correction of	• • •	802
NEW TRIER, VILLAGE OF,-		
	1	251
Amendment to charter—sec. 3, chap. 10	•••	
Amendment to charter—sec. 6, chap. 10	••• 2	
Amendment to charter—sec. 7, chap. 10	{	
Amendment to charter—sec. 8, chap. 10—powers of counci	1 1	252
NORTHFIELD, CITY OF,		
,		
CITA DEPO A		
CHAPTER I.		
Incorporation of the—general powers		l 95
Limits of	:	95
Ward divisions	{	3 95
Election of officers in	4	l 96
Corporate name, notices of affecting, served how	i	97
Elective officers, terms of office	(97
Removals from office		7 97
Vacancies		
Elections, how effected		98
Elections, how conducted	10.1	
Canvage of votes	10,1	98
Canvass of votes	11	3 00
Vecaniles by several from other on failure to english	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	3 98
Vacancles by removal from city or failure to qualify		
Official terms begin when	• • • 18	99
In case of failure to elect on proper day	10	5 99
•		
CHAPTER II.		
Official cathe and hands	•	00
Official oaths and bonds		
Dutles of the mayor		
His approval of ordinances—his veto	•••	3 99
President of council, acting mayor		100
Dutles of city recorder	5, 6,	
Duties of city attorney	1	3 101
Duties of city treasurer	9	103
Duties of chief of police		
Duties of street commissioner	1	l 102
Duties of assessor	12	102
Duties of justices of the peace	15	102
Reports of justices of the peace	14	103
Costs for the benefit of the city		
Of the city of surveyor		
·		

NORTHFIELD, CITY OF,-	SE	C.	PAGE. 104
Of the city printer Delivery of books and papers by officer to his successor. Of other duties; other officers; compensation City officers officers of the peace		19	104 105 105
CHAPTER III.			
Style of ordinances		1 2 3 4 5 6 7	105 105 106 109 109 109
CHAPTER IV.			
Taxation for general purposes Special taxes for streets, reservoirs, &c Taxes to pay bonds and debts falling due Taxes, how levied, sarpius appiled how Taxes, how collected Money paid on orders, how Orders paid to be cancelled Corporation poll tax authorized		8 4 5 6 7	110 110 111 111 111 111 112 112
CHAPTER V.			
City council has the care of streets, &c		2 3	112 115 115 115 115
CHAPTER VI.			
Powers of the council to secure against fire And to provide apparatus and form a fire department And to appoint officers thereof Disobedience and disorderly conduct at fires		8	116 117 117 117
CHAPTER VII.			
Establishment of street grades		2 3	117 117 118 118 118
CHAPTER VIII.			
Council may contract for lighting streets		1	118

NORTHFIELD, CITY OF,-	SEC	١.	PAGE.
Council may permit laying gas pipes		2	118
Council may permit laying water mains and pipes	• • •	8	118
CHAPTER IX.			
ONAFIER IX.			
Action of council, how reconsidered		I	119
Judgment discharged, how		2 3	119
Proceedings for violation of charter		4	119 119
Inhabitants competent jurors, &c., in city cases		5	119
City real estate free from taxation		6	119
Modifications of charter by state law		7	119
Corporation tax collected by street commissioner		8	119
The city to be successor to the village of Northfield		9	119
Publication of charter provided for		ī	120
Amendments to charter of, sec. 3, chap. 1		ī	257
Amendments to charter of, sec. 15, chap. 3		2	258
Amendments to charter of, sec. 1, chap. 4		8	258
Amendments to charter of, sec. 10, chap. 4		4	258
Amendments to charter of, sec. 18, chap. 4		5	258
Amendments to charter of, sec. 19, chap. 4		6	258
ACCEA WILLIAM AG			
OSSEO, VILLAGE OF,— Limits, incorporation of, election district		1	152
Elections for village purposes		$\hat{2}$	158
Elective officers, terms of office		3	153
Who are eligible to office		4	154
Vacancies		5	154
Qualification of officers elect, oaths and bonds		6	154
Who form the common council, proceedings of		7	154
Duties of president of the council		8	154
Village officers as peace officers		9	155
Duties of village recorder	1	0	155
Duties of village treasurer	1	1	156
Duties of village justice of the peace	1	2	156
Duties of village marshal	1	3	157
Of the sale of liquors	1	4	158
Of slaughter-houses			158
Powers of the common council detailed	1	6	159
Fines and penalties, limit of	1	7	162
Publication of ordinances, &c	į	à	162
Of nulsances			$\frac{162}{162}$
Village officers' accounts audited by the council	2	Ÿ	163
Actions to recover penalties under charter	z	L	168
Proceedings for violation of charter	2	9	163
Authority of constables	4	a A	163
Service of legal process made on village, how	2	T .	168
Charter modified by state law, how	2	C.	163
Concerning opening, &c., of streets or alleys, &c			163
Improvements chargeable to the general fund	9	9	163
Improvements chargeable to lots fronting on the same	9	8	164
Notice to property owners to build sidewalk	. 9	9	164
If not done, village may do the work at their cost	2	ŏ	164
Collection of such expenses	3	ĩ	164
Council to prescribe width of sidewalk			164
Provisions relating to roads and road taxes	3	3	164
What property is taxable—limit of taxation	8	4	165
Appropriation of money above 50 dollars			165
Council may direct levy of taxes			165

Collection of taxes Duties of village assessor	38	PAGR. 165 165
Of complaints to recover penalty or damages under the charter Grant of powers necessary to carry into force the charter Charter submitted to vote of the electors	89 40 41	165 166 166 166
OWATONNA, CITY OF,— Amendment to charter of		67
ARTICLE I.		
Limits of General powers of corporation Division of, into wards	2	67 67 68
ARTICLE II.		
Election of officers City officers elective. Ward officers elective. City attorney, city surveyor or city printer. Removals from office. Vacancies, how filled. Elections, how made. Elections, how held and conducted. Canvass of votes, declaration of result. Special elections. Officer, or officer elect vacates his office, how Terms of office. In case of failure to elect on the proper day.	2 8 4 5 6 7 8,9 10 11 12 13	68 68 69 69 69 69 70 70 70
ARTICLE III.		
Official oaths and bonds Duties of the mayor Duties of president of council Duties of recorded. Duties of city attorney. Duties of city treasurer Duties of city marshal. Duties of street commissioner Duties of city printer. Duties of city justice. Report of city justice quarterly Powers and authority of city constables. Duties of city surveyor. Who are officers of the peace	2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14	71 72 72 72 72 73 73 74 74
ARTICLE IV.		
The common council		

OW	VATONNA, CITY OF, Ordinances of, how styled; how passed	SEC.	PAGE.
	General scope of council's powers		
	Particular enumeration of powers of city council		
	Appropriation of money, how made		
	Officer's accounts audited by council	er	
	duties	8	3 78
	ARTICLE V.		
	Taxes for general purposes		
	Special taxation, for what purposes		
	Of the levy of taxes		
	Of the collection of taxes		
	Corporation poll tax authorized		
	ARTICLE VI.		
	Council to been streets over and to remain		
	Council to keep streets open and in repair		
	Proceedings in taking private property for public city use. Survey and profiles of public work filed	2	
	Vacation or discontinuance of streets		
	Appeal to district court	#	_
	Establishment of street grades	6	
	Construction of sidewalks required of property owners	7	83
	Otherwise done by city at cost of property owners	8	
	ARTICLE VII.		
		_	
	The city council officers the fire department		
	Authority of engineers and fire wardens	•• 2	01
	ARTICLE VIII.		
	Mayor liable for indictment for oppression or partiality	1	. 84
	Delivery of books and papers to new officers	2	84
	Penalty for disorderly or disobedient conduct at a fire		
	Penalty for illegal voting	4	
	Penalty for refusing to aid peace officers	5 m-	85
	ages		
	ARTICLE IX.		
	Compensation of officer to be as fixed by this act	1	-
	Compensation of common council	2	_
	Compensation of recorder		
	Compensation of attorney Compensation of treasurer	4	
	Compensation of marshal	6	= = =

OWATONNA, CITY OF,-	SE	c.	PAGE.
Compensation of street commissioner		7	85
Compensation of assessor		ġ	85
Compensation of city justice and justice of the peace		9	85
Compensation of surveyor		10	86
Compensation of officers when fixed by council		11	86
•			
ARTIQLE X.			
		_	
Member of council must not be interested in any job of	the	1	86
city	• • • •	2	86
Vote required to remit penalty or discharge judgment		8	86
Proceedings for violation of the charter	• • • •	4 5	86
Commitments	• • • •	6	86 87
Service of process in suits against the city		7	87
City real estate exempt from taxation, &c		8	87
But not from special taxes and assessments		9	87
Change of charter by state law		10	87
City not liable for board or jail fees, when		11	87
Records of the recorder as evidence		12	87
Suits to abate nuisances not barred	• • • •	13	87
Concerning repeal of former acts	• • • •	14	87
Council empowered to carry charter into effect by ordina	nces	15	88
The charter declared a public act		16	88
Voters of, authorized to vote on licensing the sale of liqu	ors.		299
PLAINVIEW, VILLAGE OF,— Limits—incorporation of		1	166
Elective officers—terms of office		2	167
Quilification of officers, oaths and bonds		8	167
The common council, members, meetings, records, &c		4	167
Dutles of the president		5	167
Duties of the recorder		6	167
Duties of the treasurer	• • • •	7	168
Duties of the justice of the peace	• • • •	8	168
Duties of the marshal	• • • •	.9	169
Village elections	• • • •	10	169 169
Who are legal voters	• • • •	10	179
Powers of the common council detailed		12	170
Enactment and publication of ordinances		14	178
Of nulsances.		15	178
Auditing of accounts		16	178
Actions to recover penalties, &c	/	17	178
Process for violation of charter or ordinances	• • • •	18	178
Police officers powers as constables			174
Service of process against the city	• • • •	20	174
Charter modified by State laws	• • • •	21	174
Control of liquor traffic			174
Sidewalks built by property owners	••••	28	174
Or by the village at their cost	• • • •	24 95	175
Width and material of sidewalks			175 175
Laying out, grading, &c., of streets		27	175
Village constitutes one road district		28	175
Of roads, and road labor taxes		29	175
Taxation for general purposes—limitation of		30	176
Collection of taxes		31	176
Complaints to recover penalties or damages under this a			176

PLAINVIEW, VILLAGE OF,— Plenary powers granted to carry charter into effect Treasurer to make annual report before election	SEC. 33 34	PAGR. 176 176
Fees of trensurer	he	176 176
		200
PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH, HASTINGS,— Relating to annual meetings of	•••	311
RAMSEY COUNTY,-		
Territory annexed to Rose Town in, from St. Paul		312
Right of way granted to, for public road		313
Relating to assessments for taxes in		313
Assessors, how appointed, qualification		313
Of assistant assessors, their duties and compensation		314
Duty of the assessor		314
Separate assessment roll for each ward		315 315
Office for use of assessor		315
Repealing section	7	315
Verbal amendment describing assessor	. 8	315
Auditor of, authorized to transcribe certain records		316
Relating to avenues in		316
READ'S, VILLAGE OF,—		
Amendment to charter of	1	249
Amendment to charter of, sec. 2, chap. 34]	255
Amendment to charter of, sec. 2, chap. 34		25 (
Amendment to charter of, sec. 4	3	256
RED WING & TRENTON TRANSIT COMPANY,-		
City of Red Wing authorized to take stock in	• • •	38
THE WAY OF SAME OF		
RED WING, CITY OF,—	, ti	00
Amendment to charter of, relating to powers of city cound Authorized to take stock in Transit Co	:11.	89 389
Authorized to take stock in Transit Co	• • •	300
RICE COUNTY,—		
Authorized to deed lands to the city of Faribault	• • •	303
PO (D		
ROAD,— Rochester and Lake City, aid to construct by Lake City		875
Duluth to west line of St. Louis county		375 377
Duluth to west line of St. Louis county		378
Duluth to Pigeon river		404
Frazee City to Pelican Rapids		418
Burnhamsville to Sauk Centre	•••	414
DOOLEGED ONLY OF		
Amendment to charter relating to elections	. 1	90
Amendment to charter relating to board of education	$\begin{array}{ccc} \dots & 1 \\ \dots & 2 \end{array}$	91
ROCK COUNTY,-		
County cost of enlarged in extent		304

ROSEMOUNT, VILLAGE OF,-	SEC.	PAGE.
TITLE I.		
Incorporation of, limits of Officers of, their terms. Qualification of officers elect The common council, style of ordinance Salaries and fees. Duties of the president Duties of the other officers. Annual village election. Vacancies, how filled.	2 3 4 5 6 7	238 284 234 235 235 235 235 235 235 336
TITLE II.		
Powers of the common council. Powers additional relating to taxation. Public work to be let to the lowest bidder. Assessment of village road tax. Taxes to be levied by council.	2 3 4	236 237 238 238 238
TITLE III.		
Actions for violation of charter or ordinances	2 3 4 5	238 238 238 238 238 238
ST. ANTHONY FALLS WATER POWER COMPANY,— Churter of, amended, sec. 2	1 2	297 297
ST. JAMES, VILLAGE OF,— Amendment to charter of, sec. 3, chap. 7	1 2	247 248
ST. LOUIS RIVER DALLES IMPROVEMENT CO.,— Time granted to complete improvement—may enter and ta necessary lauds, &c Duty of in receiving and driving logs after three years Compensation allowed for services Lien therefore upon logs secured by filing what notice The filing thereof is constructive notice of what How dues not paid may be collected Against whom the action may be commenced The lien of the company given preference Logs may be held until lawful demands are paid Condition of the frauchises granted	1 2 8 4 5 6 7	272 272 278 278 278 278 274 274 274 274
ST. PAUL & PACIFIC R. R. COMPANY,— Extension of time for grading and completing certain parts line		275

ST.	PAUL & PACIFIC R. R. COMPANY,—	Sr	C.	PAGE.
	Extension of time for locating and constructing certain par	1. 8		
	of line		2	275
	Lands to be conveyed to, by the governor, when		3	275
СT	PAUL, CITY OF,-			
ЭI.	Amendments of charter of, regarding local improvements.			17
	Change of time of city election		1	17
			2	
	Two-thirds vote of council required for what appropriation			17
	Composition of board of public works		3	17
	Two or more streets may be graded at the same time	٠.	4	18
	Amendment to sec. 7, chap. V	••	5	18
	Salary of members of the board raised		6	18
	Quality of reports of the board, as to city council	• •	7	18
	Amendments to sec. 15, chap. VI, Title One		8	18
	Of contracts for pavement		9	18
	Penalty for non-payment of assessments for local improve	7e-		
	ments		10	19
	Application for judgment for such non-payment	٠.	11	19
	What objections may be interposed for answer		12	19
	Increase of costs chargeable in judgment			19
	No error or omission not affecting substantial justice of t	he		
	assessment shall vitiate it		15	20
	Purchaser, rights and duties of, regarding subsequent asset	88-		
	ments		16	20
	In case of assessments too large or too small			21
	In case of unforseen obstacles in making improvements			21
	Amendments to sec. 68, chap. 7, Title One		19	22
	Judgment may be opened for what, only		20	28
	The boards assessment of benefits when not final	••	91	23
	Forms of orders to be used	• •	90	33
				24
	Of election of officers of fire department			
	City treasurer's report	• •		25
	Amendments to charter of, establishing a municipal court.	• •	1	25
	City justice judge of municipal court		2	25
	Jurisdiction of municipal court		3	25
	Election of judge of	• •	4	26
	Quiffication and oath of judge		5	26
	Powers of judge of municipal court		6	26
	Of the clerk		7	26
	Powers of the court, process of		8	27
	Terms of, held when and where for criminal cases		9	27
	Duties of the clerk		10	28
	Terms of court for civil actions, for money only-proceed	ed-		
	ings inOf proceedings by attachment		11	28
	Of proceedings by attachment		12	29
	Proceedings to recover personal property		18	80
	Calender of causes, order of trial		14	81
	Of trail by jury		15	31
	Of trial by referees, exceptions, new trials and costs			32
	Judgment of municipal court a lien, when		17	32
	Proceedings against garnishees		18	33
	Of complaints in criminal cases			33
	Salary of judge and clerk, fees of constables, &c		20	83
	Police officers to attend on the court	•••	21	84
	Special indees of the court		22	84
	Special judges of the court	• •	90	85
	Who to prosecute criminal causes			85
	Of books, blanks, stationery, lights and fuel			35
	Causes pending in justice's courts transferred			
	Term of acting justices cease, when	• • •	Z6	86
	Of transfers from any justice of the peace	• • •	2/	86
	Appeals from judgment of any justice of the peace		28	86
	No summons to issue hereafter from any instice of the nest		25	36

ST. PAUL, CITY OF,— Act relating to Cedar street in	SEC.	PAGE. 811
Legalizing the election in December 8, 1874		812
Territory detached from, to Rose town	•	812
ST. PAUL WAREHOUSE AND ELEVATOR COMPANY,-		
Authorised to increase number of its directors	•	293
SALE OF LIQUORS,—		
Voters of Owatonna authorized to vote on licensing the		299
Voters of Dodge Centre authorized to vote on licensing the.	•	300
SANTIAGO, TOWN OF,—		
Organization of, legalized	•	319
SAVINGS BANK,~		
Farmers and Mechanics, of Minneapolis, capital stock of	. 1	
What forms the guarantee fund	. 2	
Stockholders not released from personal liability	. 4	
CALLY DANKE MANUFACTURENC COMPANY		
SAUK RAPIDS MANUFACTURING COMPANY,— Authorized to take and condemn lands for its purposes	. 1	292
Proceedings to be had in so doing	. 2	292
Repealing sections	8, 4	292
SCHOOL DISTRICTS,—		
Independent school district No. 27, city of Austin Nos. 23 and 36, Olmsted county	•	322 823
Farihault district and No. 25, Rice county		323
St. Cloud district, amendments regarding		324
Chaska Independent district	:	326,830 827
"Goshen School District." Blue Earth and Brown counties.		328
No. 38, Hennepin conuty No. 53, Martin county	•	829 329
Nos. 80. Waseca county, and 87 Le Sueur county, joint	•	830
No. 7. Winnebago City, Furibault county		381
No. 40, Mower county	•	881 832
Relief of certain, in Mower county		332
SHAKOPEE, CITY OF,— Charter of	_	42
· ·		
CHAPTER I.		
General powers of	. 1	42
Limits of	. 2	
Division of, into wards	. 8	43
, CHAPTER 11.		
Annual election of officers of	1	43
57	•	10

ATT LT ADDRESS ATT ATT	C.	Ď. 0=
	sc. 2	PAGE.
Elective officers, qualifications and term of	8	44
Of vacancies	4	44
Elections, how made	6,7	44
Votes canvassed and result declared		45
Special elections	9	45
Removal from city or ward, and neglect to qualify	10	45
Terms of office commence when	11	45
In case of failure to elect on the designated day	12	45
CHAPTER III.		
Officers elect, how to qualify		45
Duties of the mayor		46
Of an acting mayor		46
Duties of city recorder		46 48
Duties of city attorney		48
Duties of city treasurer		48
Appointment and duties of overseer of streets		49
Appointment and duties of assessor	ğ	49
Duties of city justice	10	49
Report of city justice to the council	11	50
City justices to attend office when	12	50
Costs in suits by the city to recover a fine or	13	50
Duties of city surveyor	14	50
Of the city printing	15	50
Penalty for not delivering up books and papers by outgoing		-1
officer Powers of the council to regulate duties and compensation of		51
officers	. 17	51
Who are officers of the peace	18	52
• CHAPTER IV.		
The common council—style of city ordinances	. 1	52
Council meetings, stated and special		
General powers of the council enumerated	_	
Ordinances, how passed and published		*
Suits to abate nuisances not barred		56
City officers' accounts audited by the council	. 6	56
CHAPTER V.		
Demons of connell to laws tow for general annual annual	1	
Powers of council to levy tax for general expenses and for public buildings, &c	. 1	56
Powers of same to levy special tax for certain public uses		
Powers of same to levy tax to pay indebtedness falling due		•.
and to maintain a free ferry	. 3	57
How taxes may be levled—excess of tax	. 4	58
How taxes shall be collected	. 5	58
Money paid from city tressury, on what orders	. 6	
Orders once paid to be cancelled	. 7	
Levy of corporation poll tax authorized	- 8	58
CHAPTER VI.		1
Power of the council over streets, bridges, levees, publi	r.	
grounds		58
Prompus		30

SHAKOPEE, CITY OF,— Si	EC.	PAGE
Of contracts for opening, grading, repairing the same Proceedings in taking private property for public use by the		59
city	3	59
CHAPTER VII.		
Fire department, composed of what	1	62
Fire department, election of officers of	2	62
Election of fire wardens		62
Fire limits may be prescribed		62
Other powers of council in prevention of fires		68 68
Authority of city and fire department officers at fires Council may organize fire department		68
	•	
CHAPTER VIII.		
Establishment of grades of streets, &c		64
Construction of sidewalks required of property owners	2	64
Otherwise to be done by city at cost of property owners	3	64
Levy and collection of assessments for sidewalks		64
City council to prescribe width of walks	5	68
CHAPTER IX.		
Lighting of the city, council may contract for	1	65
Of the laying of gas pipes	2	65
And of water mains and pipes	3	65
CHAPTER X.		
Thomain diam of water of sound		٠.
Rescinding of votes of council		68 65
Prosecutions begun how, for violation of city charter	3	68
Of commitments		G5
Inhabitants of city competent jurors or witnesses		66
Serving of process in suits against city	Ğ	66
Real estate, how held by the city	7	66
Repeal or modification of charter by state law	8	66
City of Shakopee liable for board and jail fees of its prisoners		
in county jail	9	66
Poll tax collected by chief of police	10	66
What former acts are repealed, and what not	11	66
STATE ROADS,—(See "Roads.")		
From Benson to W. & St. P. R. R., amendment regarding the		298
From Rush City to Cambridge		879
From Young America to Henderson		880
From Litchfield to Cold Springs		881
From Willmar to Granite Fails From Herman to Lake Traverse		884 885
From Sauk Rapids to Duluth		892
From Lanesburg to Northfield		408
Trans managed to violentanini		400
STEARNS COUNTY,—		.= -
Treasurer of, how to pay over certain money		821

STILLWATER BRIDGE CO.,-	SEC.	PAGE.
Territorial charter of, revived and continued	1	
Territorial charter of, amended, sec. 12	2	
Territorial charter of, secs. 13 and 14 repealed		
Territorial charter of, amended, sec. 15	4	288
DESTRUCTION OF STRUCT		
STILLWATER, CITY OF,—		044
Amendment of sec. 6, chap. 2 of charter of	$\begin{array}{ccc} & 1 \\ & 2 \end{array}$	244
Amendment of sec. 8, chap. 2 of charter of		245
Amendment of sec. 9, chap. 4 of charter of	4	245
Amendment of sec. 11, chap. 4 of charter of	5	248
Amendment of sec. 7, chap. 6 of charter of		$\frac{245}{245}$
Amendment of sec. 1, chap. 6 of charter of	7	
		$\frac{245}{240}$
Amendment of sec. 12, chap. 4 of charter of	9	240
Amendment of sec. 4, chap, b of charter of	0	240
MARTADIA DATA A F. A. D. D. GOMBANY		
TAYLOR'S FALLS & L. S. R. R. COMPANY,—		
Transfer of swamp lands to	1	279
Has the right to select the lands	2	279
Condition of the grant	3	279
CHANTONIA TATES HOMEN OF		
TAYLOR'S FALLS, TOWN OF, -		0.51
Amendment to charter of	•••	271
TOWN SITES,-		
Of Merriam, vacated		298
Of Luverne, increased	••	804
Of addition to Albert Lea, vacated	••	304
Of addition to Albert Lea, vacated	••	501
WASECA, VILLAGE OF,-		
Amendments to charter of, relating to sewers and gutters.	2	54, 255
WATERS,—		
Of lake in Kandiyohi county, drainage of allowed		368
Of lake in Carver county, drainage of forbidden	• •	369
Of lakes in Anoka and Isanti counties, drainage of allowed	• •	370
Of lakes in Pope county, use of for water power authorized		370
Of Long Lake, raising of, authorized	• •	371
Of lakes in Isanti county, drainage of authorized		872
Of lakes in Hennepin county, lowering of authorized		878
Of lakes in Meeker county, drainage of authorized	•••	878
Of lakes in Douglas county, use for water power authorized	1.	374
WEED CO DAILY COWN OF.		
WEST ST. PAUL, TOWN OF,—		303
Reassessment of real estate in, provided for	••	303
WINDOM VILLAGE OF -		
WINDOM, VILLAGE OF,— Incorporation of	1	207
Limits of	. 2	207
Elective officers of		207
Village elections in		207
Inspectors of first and subsequent elections	5	208
Vacancies filled how	6	208
Oaths and bonds of officers		208
Canno and points or omeers	:	000

WINDOM, VILLAGE OF,—	SEC.	PAGE
Organization of common council	9	208
Duties of the recorder	10	209
Duties of the treasurer	11	209
Duties of the constable		209
Village road districts	13	209
Of highways, &c	14	
Official village paper	15	208
Proof of publication of notices, &c		210
No officer of village may be interested in any job or contra		
With the village	17	210
Who are peace officers	18	210
Duties of the justice of the peace	19	210
Duties of the assessor	20	211
Powers of the common council detailed	21	211
Passage of ordinances		214
Auditing of accounts	23	214
Cost of improvements, how payable	24	214
Village work to be let to the lowest bidder		214
Property liable to what taxation		214
Collection of taxes	27	215
Actions for violation of the charter or some ordinance, &c.		215
Inhabitants not incompetent jurors, &c	29	215
Village not liable for board and jail fees, when	30	215
Compensation of judges of election		215
Fines and forfeitures, &c		216
Village not exempt from liability for present debts of town		
Great Bend		216
Compensation of village treasurer		216
Election district for general elections	36	216
Change of charter	87	216
Charter declared a public act	38	216
Corporate limits of enlarged	1	250
WINNED AGO CIMIT WILL AGE OF		
WINNEBAGO CITY, VILLAGE OF,— Amendmens to the charter of		051
Amendmens to the charter of	٠.	251
	•	
WINONA & ST. PETER RAILROAD COMPANY,-		
Provision for taxation of lands and earnings of the	• •	277
WY1010		
WINONA, CITY OF,—		
Amendment to amended charter of	••	92
ZUMBRO RIVER,—		
Plob washing to be the		0.00